
Lubbock Christian () -vs- Midwestern State (21-9)
03/02/85 at Wichita Falls, Texas

 
 

 
 
Lubbock Christian 70

Midwestern State 84

Date: 03/02/85
Site: Wichita Falls, Texas

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Lubbock Christian 35 35 70
Midwestern State 39 45 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 CHENNAULT, Tony 0 9-17 0-0 4-4 0-3 3 5 4 4 0 1 22
00 PETERS, Mark 0 6-10 0-0 6-7 0-5 5 3 3 5 0 1 18
32 JOHNSON, Joe 0 4-6 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 2 0 0 0 0 10
52 KIRKPATRICK, Todd 0 4-7 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 8
40 HODGES, Gary 0 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 2 6
10 HOSKINS, Maurice 0 2-5 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 1 4 0 0 4 4
42 UNDERWOOD, Val 0 0-3 0-0 2-8 0-3 3 5 0 0 0 0 2
33 BECKNER, Coby 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
50 HUNT, Sam 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 0 28-55 0-0 14-22 0-20 20 19 11 13 1 8 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-55   50.9 % 0-0   NaN 14-22   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
51 JORDAN, Robert 0 9-13 0-0 4-6 0-14 14 4 2 1 2 0 22
11 HARRIS, Robert 0 6-8 0-0 7-7 0-3 3 5 1 1 0 3 19
15 GIDDINGS, Greg 0 7-9 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 3 5 2 0 2 17
35 COBB, Ricky 0 6-9 0-0 3-4 0-8 8 1 2 5 0 0 15
25 FELIX, Rodd 0 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 7 1 0 3 3
13 LOTT, Cedric 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2
23 BENNETT, Steve 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 RAINER, Frank 0 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 0 0 3 2
53 SMITH, Mike E. 0 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 0 33-50 0-0 18-23 0-31 31 19 20 12 2 11 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 33-50   66.0 % 0-0   NaN 18-23   78.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Lubbock Christian 35

Midwestern State 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 CHENNAULT, Tony 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 PETERS, Mark 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 JOHNSON, Joe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 KIRKPATRICK, Todd 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 HODGES, Gary 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 HOSKINS, Maurice 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 UNDERWOOD, Val 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 BECKNER, Coby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 HUNT, Sam 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
51 JORDAN, Robert 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 HARRIS, Robert 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 GIDDINGS, Greg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 COBB, Ricky 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 FELIX, Rodd 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 LOTT, Cedric 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 BENNETT, Steve 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 RAINER, Frank 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
53 SMITH, Mike E. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Lubbock Christian 35

Midwestern State 45

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 CHENNAULT, Tony 0 9-17 0-0 4-4 0-3 3 5 4 4 0 1 22
0 PETERS, Mark 0 6-10 0-0 6-7 0-5 5 3 3 5 0 1 18
32 JOHNSON, Joe 0 4-6 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 2 0 0 0 0 10
52 KIRKPATRICK, Todd 0 4-7 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 8
40 HODGES, Gary 0 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 2 6
10 HOSKINS, Maurice 0 2-5 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 1 4 0 0 4 4
42 UNDERWOOD, Val 0 0-3 0-0 2-8 0-3 3 5 0 0 0 0 2
33 BECKNER, Coby 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
50 HUNT, Sam 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 28-55 0-0 14-22 0-20 20 19 11 13 1 8 70
50.9 % NaN 63.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
51 JORDAN, Robert 0 9-13 0-0 4-6 0-14 14 4 2 1 2 0 22
11 HARRIS, Robert 0 6-8 0-0 7-7 0-3 3 5 1 1 0 3 19
15 GIDDINGS, Greg 0 7-9 0-0 3-4 0-3 3 3 5 2 0 2 17
35 COBB, Ricky 0 6-9 0-0 3-4 0-8 8 1 2 5 0 0 15
25 FELIX, Rodd 0 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 7 1 0 3 3
13 LOTT, Cedric 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2
23 BENNETT, Steve 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 RAINER, Frank 0 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 0 0 3 2
53 SMITH, Mike E. 0 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 33-50 0-0 18-23 0-31 31 19 20 12 2 11 84
66.0 % NaN 78.3 %


